

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
APPELLATE SIDE CRIMINAL JURISDICTION**

**CR. WRIT PETITION NO. 5328 OF 2025**

Vinod Lalbachan Yadav And Ors ....PETITIONER

V/S

Jyoti Vinod Yadav And Anr ....RESPONDENT

Ms. Rupal S. Mishra for Petitioner

Mr. Akshay Shetty i/b AVC & Associates for Respondent  
No.-1( First Informant ).

Ms. Sharmila S. Kaushik, APP for Respondent-State.

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE SARANG  
VIJAYKUMAR KOTWAL &  
HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE SHYAM C.  
CHANDAK, JJ**

**DATE : 15th October, 2025**

**P.C. :**

By consent S. O. to 04/12/2025

**( FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I )**